Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 Λ I. -05-02-2006 U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

103229658.

ET

Our Ref.: 159-98

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Katsumasa ONO			
Hidenobu TODOROKI	Name: Nippon Paper Industries Co., Ltd.		
- Yuji ABE	Internal Address:		
1	Street Address: 4-1, Oji 1-chome, Kita-ku		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo		
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan		
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 114-0002		
Other			
Execution Date: September 21, 2005 (all)	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This application is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) Unknown	$(1) \qquad (2) \qquad (3) \qquad (4) $		
(2)	(1) (2) (0/551180		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers attached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 1 5 (27 CFP) 2 41)		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed		
Tutania 1 Addiseas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.		
City. Attnigion State. VA Zip. 22203	17-1140.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Arthur R. Crawford	September 29, 2005		
	mature Date		
Reg. No. 25,327			
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/11/2005 LLANDGRA 00000020 10551180 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP

998200

•			Case No
	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS Katsumasa ONO, Hidenobu TODOROKI and Yuji ABE		
inventors)			
Assignee)	considerations pai hereby does assig		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
Address)		Kita-ku, Tokyo 114-0002	Janan
Title)	(hereinafter designate the United States, applications for pa	nated as the Assignee) th its territories, dependence tent and any Letters Pate	e undersigned痴 entire right, title and interest for ies and possessions in the invention, and all ent which may be granted therefore, known as PRODUCING CAST-COATED PAPERS
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on		
	The undersigned	acknowledges an obligation of the invention was made	on of assignment of this invention to said le.
leem neces: laims or pro igreements.	sary or expedient an visions of the Intern	nd further to perform any a ational Convention for Pr	with such applications as the Assignee may act which may be necessary in connection with otection of Industrial Property or similar
	undersigned agree(ited States patent to		e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Unit oplications thereof to at he has (they have	ed States resulting from so the said Assignee, as As	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or essignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.
his assignm	ent any further ident	grant(s) the firm of NIXO lification which may be ne Office for recordation of	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.
ln wi ignature(s).	tness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date <u>Septe</u>	ember 21, 2005	Signature of inventor	Latsumasa Ono
Date <u>Septe</u>	ember 21, 2005	Signature of inventor	Katsumasa ONO Hiclemolu Todoroki
Date <u>Septe</u>	ember 21, 2005	Signature of inventor	Hidenobu TODOROKI Abe
Date		Signature of inventor	Yuji ABE
Date		Signature of inventor	
Vitnessed by	y: yoshihiro	Hayashi	Date September 21, 2005
Vitnessed by	y: Itsino	2 Holded	Date September 21, 2005

264637